District Court Sambhal at Chandausi

Inviting Quotations for replacement of 2 Network Switch Rack

Date: - 31-01-2022

Quotations are invited from the registered authorized firms for replacement of Two Networking Switch Rack from Office of The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sambhal at Chandausi to behind the wall. Details are as follows:

	Material (Passive Component)		
Sl. No	Item Description	A/U	Qty.
	Fibre Component-Multi Mode		
1	Optical Fiber pigtails MM(OM3)- SC type, 1 Meter	Nos.	24
2	Optical Fiber Patch Cord, MM, SC- LC, 3 Meter	Nos	2
	Installation Component	- sal - 52.	din 10
	Fibre Component-Multi Mode		1000
1	Fusion Splicing of SC/LC type pigtails	Nos	24
2	Performance testing of laid Fiber Optic cable for continuty, length & db loss (OTDR Test report) as per EIA/TIA-455-60 document for FO test procedures & documentation of the result on per core basis.	Nos	24
	Cat 6 DATA Component	-14-16	lil.
3	Remove and Dismentaling of 12U Racks	Nos	2
4	Installation & termination of UTP cables on Patch Panel CAT 6/ CAT 6A/ STP with wire manager	Nos	2
5	Performance testing of the laid UTP CAT 6/CAT 6A/STP Cable (Penta scanner report & documentation) (per node)	Nos	48
	Network Rack		
6	Installation of wall mount Rack (9 & 12 U) with all accessories	Nos	2
7	Other Installation related works		

The interested firm must submit their quotations latest by 07.02.2022 upto 04:00 PM positively at Nazarat Section, District Court, Sambhal at Chandausi. The discretion to reject any/all quotations without assigning any reason will be with the Purchase Committee, District Court Sambhal at Chandausi and the decision of Committee shall be final.

(Chandra Mani Mishra),
Addl. District & Session Judge (POCSO)
Chairman, Purchase Committee,

Chairman, Purchase Committee, District Court, Sambhal at Chandausi.